

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4218**  
**OFFERED BY M**                     

Page 12, beginning on line 5, strike paragraphs (1)  
and (2) and insert the following:

1           (1) by striking “seven members” and inserting  
2           “13 members”; and  
3           (2) by striking “at least one member of the Na-  
4           tional Academy of Science” and all that follows  
5           through “control agencies” and insert “at least three  
6           members of the National Academy of Science, three  
7           physicians, and three persons representing State air  
8           pollution control agencies. The persons representing  
9           State air pollution control agencies shall be from  
10          geographically diverse areas with at least one person  
11          representing a State located in Region 1, 2, 3, or 5  
12          of the Environmental Protection Agency, one person  
13          representing a State located in Region 4, 6, or 7 of  
14          the Environmental Protection Agency, and one per-  
15          son representing a State located in Region 8, 9, or  
16          10 of the Environmental Protection Agency”.

